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Survey Report — University Studies — College for Education and Human Sciences

The OSU Alumni Survey is a survey designed to collect information about OSU graduated students. More
specifically, it is designed to collect information on their career, educational achievements, and their experience
with OSU. This information will be used to improve academic programs and student experiences at OSU for
generations to come. This survey targeted alumni of undergraduate and graduate programs who received their
degree in 2015 and/or 2019. The survey was administered online by OSU-University Assessment and Testing
(UAT) in March 2021 through May 2021. Departments may request additional information by contacting UAT
(assessment@okstate.edu).

Survey Questions

Respondents were asked up to 26 institutional level items. Institutional level items were given to all OSU alumni
and the items consisted of six topics: continuing education, well-being and community, demographic
information, academic satisfaction, career reflection, and current job or career information.

Target Population / Response Rate — University Studies

Number of graduates (n) 73 84 157

Number of survey respondents (n) 14 10 24

Response rate 19.2 11.9 15.3




2021 OSU Alumni Survey
University Studies Respondents

2015 2019

Not engaged in paid employment, nor enrolled in

graduate or professional school 1 59 0 0.0
Enrolled in graduate or professional school 2 11.8 2 20.0
Employed full-time or part-time 12 70.6 7 70.0
Both employed (other than graduqte assistant) qnd 1 5.9 1 10.0
continuing my education
Self-employed 1 5.9 0 0.0
2015 2019
Engineering 0 0.0 0 0.0
Computer Science, Programming or Technology 0 0.0 0 0.0
Science, Social Science, or Mathematics 0 0.0 1 10.0
Health or Mental Health 3 21.4 2 20.0
Business or Management 1 7.1 2 20.0
Finance or Accounting 0 0.0 1 10.0
Education, Training, or Library 4 28.6 2 20.0
Legal 1 7.1 0 0.0
Writing, Journalism, or Design 0 0.0 0 0.0
Public Service, Policy, or Politics 2 14.3 0 0.0
Public Relations, Marketing, or Sales 0 0.0 1 10.0
Architecture 0 0.0 0 0.0
Art, Performing, or Athletics 0 0.0 0 0.0
Participating in a volunteer or service program 0 0.0 0 0.0
Serving in the U.S. military 0 0.0 1 10.0
Other occupational area (INSERT FIELD) 3 214 0 0.0
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2021 OSU Alumni Survey
University Studies Respondents

Continuing Education

Participants who indicated they were continuing their education responded to the
following items.

2015 2019

Graduate Certificate 0 0.0 0 0.0

Master’s 3 75.0 2 50.0

Doctoral 0 0.0 1 25.0

Medical (includes nursing, osteopathy, dental, vet, and 1 250 1 250
more)

Law 0 0.0 0 0.0

Other (INSERT FIELD) 0 0.0 0 0.0

Prefer not to answer 0 0.0 0 0.0

Arizona State University 0 1

Ohio State University 0 1

Oklahoma State University 1 1

University of Oklahoma 1 0
2015 2019

Very well 1 33.3 1 33.3
Adequately 2 66.7 2 66.7

Not very well 0 0.0 0 0.0

Not at all 0 0.0 0 0.0

Prefer not to answer 0 0.0 0 0.0
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2021 OSU Alumni Survey
University Studies Respondents

Well-being & Community

2015 2019

Very connected 0 0.0 1 111
Moderately connected 4 28.6 3 33.3
Somewhat connected 4 28.6 4 44.4

Not very connected 6 42.9 1 111

Yes, with my advisor(s) 0 0.0 0 0.0
Yes, with professors or staff 2 11.8 1 7.7
Yes, with members of my team, club, or sorority/fraternity 1 5.9 2 154
Yes, with classmates/friends | met at OSU 7 41.2 7 53.8
No 7 41.2 3 23.1
2015 2019

Very Much 4 28.6 3 30.0
Somewhat 4 28.6 6 60.0
Little 5 35.7 1 10.0
None 1 7.1 0 0.0
2015 2019

More than once a week 2 14.3 0 0.0
About once a week 2 14.3 0 0.0

About once a month 2 14.3 0 0.0

Every few months 3 21.4 2 20.0

Once or twice in the past year 3 214 3 30.0
Not at all 2 14.3 5 50.0
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2021 OSU Alumni Survey
University Studies Respondents

10. How would you change the emphasis OSU placed on these aspects of education and college
life?

2015 2019

Reduce a great deal 0 0.0 0 0.0
Reduce somewhat 0 0.0 2 22.2
Keep about the same 1 7.1 2 22.2
Increase somewhat 6 42.9 3 33.3
Increase a great deal 5 35.7 2 22.2
| don’t know 2 14.3 0 0.0

2015 2019

Reduce a great deal 0 0.0 0 0.0
Reduce somewhat 1 7.1 1 11.1
Keep about the same 1 7.1 3 33.3
Increase somewhat 4 28.6 2 22.2
Increase a great deal 8 57.1 3 33.3
| don’t know 0 0.0 0 0.0

2015 2019

Reduce a great deal 0 0.0 0 0.0
Reduce somewhat 0 0.0 1 11.1
Keep about the same 6 42.9 3 33.3
Increase somewhat 3 21.4 5 55.6
Increase a great deal 4 28.6 0 0.0
| don’t know 1 7.1 0 0.0
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2021 OSU Alumni Survey
University Studies Respondents

2019

Reduce a great deal
Reduce somewhat
Keep about the same
Increase somewhat
Increase a great deal
| don’t know

0 0.0 0 0.0
0 0.0 0 0.0
2 14.3 4 44.4
6 42.9 4 44.4
6 42.9 1 11.1
0 0.0 0 0.0

Reduce a great deal

Reduce somewhat
Keep about the same
Increase somewhat
Increase a great deal
| don’t know

0 0.0 0 0.0
0 0.0 0 0.0
2 14.3 2 22.2
7 50.0 3 33.3
4 28.6 4 44.4
1 7.1 0 0.0

2019

Reduce a great deal
Reduce somewhat
Keep about the same
Increase somewhat
Increase a great deal
| don’t know

0 0.0 1 11.1
0 0.0 0 0.0
3 214 2 22.2
6 42.9 5 55.6
5 35.7 1 11.1
0 0.0 0 0.0
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2021 OSU Alumni Survey
University Studies Respondents

Academic Satisfaction

11. Please rate your degree of satisfaction with each of the following items:

2015 2019

Very Satisfied 3 21.4 1 10.0

Satisfied 7 50.0 7 70.0

Neutral 2 14.3 2 20.0

Dissatisfied 1 7.1 0 0.0

Very Dissatisfied 1 7.1 0 0.0

Not applicable 0 0.0 0 0.0
2015 2019

Very Satisfied 2 14.3 1 10.0

Satisfied 5 35.7 4 40.0

Neutral 4 28.6 2 20.0

Dissatisfied 2 14.3 3 30.0

Very Dissatisfied 1 7.1 0 0.0

Not applicable 0 0.0 0 0.0
2015 2019

Very Satisfied 1 7.1 2 20.0

Satisfied 11 78.6 5 50.0

Neutral 2 14.3 3 30.0
Dissatisfied 0 0.0 0 0.0
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0 0 0.0
Not applicable 0 0.0 0 0.0
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2021 OSU Alumni Survey
University Studies Respondents

2015 2019

Very Satisfied 2 14.3 2 20.0

Satisfied 3 214 4 40.0

Neutral 4 28.6 2 20.0
Dissatisfied 1 7.1 1 10.0

Very Dissatisfied 4 28.6 1 10.0
Not applicable 0 0.0 0 0.0

Very Satisfied 0 0.0 1 10.0
Satisfied 2 14.3 2 20.0

Neutral 3 214 4 40.0
Dissatisfied 5 35.7 1 10.0

Very Dissatisfied 4 28.6 2 20.0
Not applicable 0 0.0 0 0.0

Very Satisfied 0 0.0 0 0.0

Satisfied 2 14.3 1 10.0

Neutral 6 42.9 8 80.0

Dissatisfied 3 21.4 0 0.0

Very Dissatisfied 3 21.4 1 10.0

Not applicable 0 0.0 0 0.0
2015 2019

Very Satisfied 3 21.4 0 0.0
Satisfied 6 42.9 8 80.0
Neutral 3 214 2 20.0
Dissatisfied 1 7.1 0 0.0

Very Dissatisfied 1 7.1 0 0.0
Not applicable 0 0.0 0 0.0
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2021 OSU Alumni Survey
University Studies Respondents

2015 2019

Definitely yes 4 28.6 4 40.0
Probably yes 2 14.3 3 30.0
Uncertain 3 214 2 20.0
Probably no 4 28.6 0 0.0
Definitely no 1 7.1 1 10.0

Career Reflection
Participants who indicated they were employed responded to the following items.

2015 2019

Not related 5 41.7 3 375

Somewhat related 4 33.3 2 25.0

Directly related 3 25.0 3 375
2015 2019

Very well 1 8.3 1 125
Adequately 6 50.0 4 50.0

Not very well 2 16.7 1 12.5

Not at all 3 25.0 1 125

Prefer not to answer 0 0.0 1 12.5
Very Satisfied 6 50.0 3 37.5
Satisfied 4 33.3 2 25.0

Neutral 1 8.3 3 375

Dissatisfied 1 8.3 0 0.0

Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0 0 0.0
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2021 OSU Alumni Survey
University Studies Respondents

Current Job or Career

2015 2019

Full-time 11 91.7 7 100.0
Part-time 1 8.3 0 0.0
2015 2019

Employed by graduation 4 33.3 3 42.9

3 months after graduation 6 50.0 3 42.9

6 months after graduation 0 0.0 1 14.3

9 months after graduation 0 0.0 0 0.0

1 year after graduation 0 0.0 0 0.0
over 1 year after graduation 2 16.7 0 0.0

Area Manager

Athletic Specialist

Business and Institutional Advancement Coord.

Business Consultant

Counselor

Legal administrative specialists, GS-9

Logistics Distribution & Transportation Senior Analyst

Measurement Analyst

Medical Operations Officer

Medical scribe trainer

Payroll Processor

Registered Behavioral Therapist
Special Education Middle School ELA Teacher

Special Education teacher

Supervising Registered Nurse
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Teacher
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Warehouse Associate
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2021 OSU Alumni Survey
University Studies Respondents

Action Behavior Centers

Amarillo ISD

Amazon

Arkoma Public Schools

Broken Arrow Public Schools

Bureau of Indian Affairs

Dermalogica

Epic Charter Schools

Midstream Integrity Services

Oklahoma State University

PepsiCo

Red Oak Independent School District

Roland public schools

State of Oklahoma

U. S. Army

ICurrent Employer is presented exactly as reported by survey respondents.
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2021 OSU Alumni Survey
University Studies Respondents

2015 2019

A corporation, partnership, or private business 4 33.3 1 14.3
Military 0 0.0 1 14.3
Other governmental entity 2 16.7 0 0.0
Charity or other nonprofit entity 1 8.3 0 0.0
Educational institution 4 333 4 57.1
Other 1 8.3 1 14.3
Prefer not to answer 0 0.0 0 0.0
2015 2019

Technology skills 11 15.3 6 16.7

Conducting research 5 6.9 1 2.8

Extensive training 7 9.7 0 0.0

Math skills 6 8.3 3 8.3

Problem solving/analytic reasoning 10 13.9 6 16.7

Speaking to a group 6 8.3 5 13.9

Use of specialized machinery 0 0.0 1 2.8

Use of specialized software 9 12.5 3 8.3

Working with a diverse group of people 10 13.9 7 19.4

Writing reports, memos, papers, publications, etc. 8 111 4 111
2015 2019

Less than $15,000 0 0.0 0 0.0

$15,000 but less than $25,000 1 8.3 1 14.3
$25,000 but less than $35,000 1 8.3 1 14.3
$35,000 but less than $45,000 4 33.3 2 28.6
$45,000 but less than $55,000 1 8.3 2 28.6
$55,000 but less than $65,000 1 8.3 0 0.0
$65,000 but less than $75,000 1 8.3 0 0.0
$75,000 but less than $100,000 1 8.3 0 0.0
$100,000 but less than $125,000 0 0.0 1 14.3
$125,000 but less than $150,000 1 8.3 0 0.0
Over $150,000 0 0.0 0 0.0

Prefer not to answer 1 8.3 0 0.0
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2021 OSU Alumni Survey
University Studies Respondents

Demographics

2015 2019

Stillwater 10 71.4 7 77.8

Tulsa 0 0.0 1 11.1

Equally Stillwater or Tulsa 4 28.6 1 111
Online 0 0.0 0 0.0

United States of America 13 8

AK 0 1

AR 0 1

MN 1 0

OH 0 1

OK 4 1
OK-OKC 2 0
OK-STW 1 2
OK-TUL 2 0
X 3 2
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2021 OSU Alumni Survey
University Studies Respondents

Overall

During times of “racial problems” | wish you all could’'ve been louder about the situation. Yeah we fit in but being
black at OSU was kind of like being a sore thumb sometimes. | don’t know how you all will fix that but it's probably a
underlying feeling most of us feel.

I completed 300 hours of a 400 hour internship before | was informed that it would not count towards my school
credit. | didn’t have enough time to find a new internship and ended up with a University Studies degree instead of
my Health Education degree. So probably communicating expectations beforehand and if the University makes a
mistake the student doesn’t get punished for it.

| don't have any idea

It's hard to say. There is a lot of opportunities | didn’t take advantage of. | do not feel that | made the best of my
situation at OSU. I'm grateful for my degree, but | probably got what | put into it - which was minimal effort.

More financial advice/guidance

Non-biased advisors

Not been racist.

Offered more majors 100% online or at Tulsa campus.

Offered special education program online

The Early Childhood Education Program was terrible. | had no support from the professors and the classes were not
helpful.

There was a huge discrepancy with my financial aid because the bursar office distributed all the funds without
accounting for my tuition and fees. | went the entire semester without knowing until enrolling the next semester. It
threw my graduation date off by 5 years. | went back and finished when | could. It was highly disappointing that when
discussing this with OSU that ultimately | took all the blame. The only time it's ever happened in my entire collegiate
career.

Go Pokes and keep growing! Every day is better than the day before!

I love that | went to OSU. | truly do. However, the increased racism I've experienced when returning to campus for
Homecoming and Game days is extremely disheartening. | believe that OSU could have handled their response to
COVID-19 better. | don’t believe OSU is as progressive as other universities throughout the nation. | don’t believe
OSU has the same loyalty to their staff, students, and alumni that we have for it.

It was a great experience, thank you all for your help on my journey!

You should really focus on collaboration and oral/written skills. The future is learning how to work with groups of
people to accomplish goals. There is also a dichotomy in working with groups and solo individual effort. You also
shouldn’t take what | have to say too seriously, either - | did graduate with a very mediocre GPA.
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